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CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN ABSOLUTO  CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 21 - 22/2/2026

Prueba 28 Fem., 100m Libre ABSOLUTA
22/02/2026 - 10:05 Resultados
MMA 18 58.45 MANTECON RUIZ-SANTAQUITERIA, Yael01483 VALLADOLID 21/02/2026
MMA 17 58.94 MANTECON RUIZ-SANTAQUITERIA, YAEL Palma de Mallorca 15/02/2025
MMA 16 58.10 NOEMI FELIZ, GARCIA BRESCIA 20/03/2004
MMA 15 58.47 ALFONSO SICILIA, Vega PONTEVEDRA 13/02/2026
MMA 14 58.13 ALFONSO SICILIA, VEGA Palma de Mallorca 14/02/2025
RA 56.66 NATALIA FERNANDEZ, DIAZ MALAGA 05/04/2009
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

16 años

1. RODRIGUEZ MIGUELEZ, Nerea 10 CD Acuatico Leon 58.55 688 29.13 29.42
2. SANTOS MARTINEZ, Sandra 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 59.77 647 28.99 30.78
3. CARLON DE FUENTES, Irene 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:01.10 606 29.68 31.42
4. CARLON DE FUENTES, Elisa 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:04.82 507 30.78 34.04
5. ALONSO PERAL, Lola 10 C.N. Palencia 1:04.88 506 31.10 33.78
6. CARBAJO GIRON, Mara 10 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1:05.80 485 31.15 34.65
7. SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, Sara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:07.43 450 31.89 35.54
8. MUÑOZ GARCÍA, Maria 10 C.D. Parquesol 1:08.04 438 32.14 35.90
9. VELA ALONSO, Jimena 10 C.D. Parquesol 1:08.56 429 32.51 36.05

10. GARCIA MARCOS, Alicia Ainara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:08.87 423 32.63 36.24

17 años

1. OREJAS VALDERREY, Alejandra 09 CD Acuatico Leon 1:05.01 503 30.68 34.33
2. JIMENEZ GARCIA, Erika 09 Club Benavente Natacion 1:07.23 455 32.45 34.78
3. MUÑOZ VELILLA, Elena 09 C.D. Parquesol 1:08.56 429 32.30 36.26
4. GARCIA CARRERA, Paula 09 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 1:12.79 358
5. MARTIN DAVILA, Leyre 09 N. Casa De Asturias 1:13.61 346 34.00 39.61
6. MATA ORIVE, Yaiza 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:14.75 331 35.24 39.51
7. VIRUMBRALES NAVARRO, L. 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:16.08 313 36.23 39.85

18 años

1. MANTECON RUIZ-SANTAQUITERIA, Y.08 CD Acuatico Leon 58.88 677 28.78 30.10
2. CASTAÑO CASTAÑEIRAS, P. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:01.34 599 29.58 31.76
3. TOBAR MANGUAN, Esther 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:03.50 540 30.54 32.96
4. CALVO HUIDOBRO, Celia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:10.34 397
5. CLIMENT CEMBRANOS, Marta 08 C.D. Parquesol 1:11.19 383 33.64 37.55
6. RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, Leyre 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:12.42 364 34.14 38.28
7. ALLER REY, Iria 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:12.56 361 34.16 38.40

Baja GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada

ABSOLUTA

1. RODRIGUEZ MIGUELEZ, Nerea 10 CD Acuatico Leon 58.55 688 29.13 29.42
2. MANTECON RUIZ-SANTAQUITERIA, Y.08 CD Acuatico Leon 58.88 677 28.78 30.10
3. ALFONSO SICILIA, Vega 11 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 59.20 666 28.20 31.00
4. SANTOS MARTINEZ, Sandra 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 59.77 647 28.99 30.78
5. CARLON DE FUENTES, Irene 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:01.10 606 29.68 31.42
6. CASTAÑO CASTAÑEIRAS, P. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:01.34 599 29.58 31.76
7. GUERRA HERNANZ, Sandra 11 Casino De La Union 1:02.04 579 29.19 32.85
8. ARROYO BONIFACIO, Sofia 07 CD Acuatico Leon 1:02.30 571 29.80 32.50
9. VALDERREY PEREZ, Maria 06 CD Acuatico Leon 1:02.75 559 30.36 32.39

10. GOPFERT JUNQUERA, Reyes 05 Club Natacion Master Leon 1:03.35 543 30.26 33.09
11. TOBAR MANGUAN, Esther 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:03.50 540 30.54 32.96
12. TARODO FERNANDEZ, Maria 11 N. Casa De Asturias 1:04.19 522 30.19 34.00
13. CARLON DE FUENTES, Elisa 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:04.82 507 30.78 34.04
14. ALONSO PERAL, Lola 10 C.N. Palencia 1:04.88 506 31.10 33.78
15. PEREZ PERROTE, Maria 12 C.N. Palencia 1:04.93 505 30.69 34.24
16. OREJAS VALDERREY, Alejandra 09 CD Acuatico Leon 1:05.01 503 30.68 34.33
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CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN ABSOLUTO  CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 21 - 22/2/2026

Prueba 28, Fem., 100m Libre, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

17. AREVALO VELASCO, Berta 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:05.09 501
18. CARBAJO GIRON, Mara 10 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1:05.80 485 31.15 34.65
19. SANZ GOBERNADO, Laura 07 CD Acuatico Leon 1:06.57 468 31.81 34.76
20. GONZALEZ CARRO, Veronica 11 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:07.10 457 31.87 35.23
21. MORAN GONZALEZ, Angela 06 N. Casa De Asturias 1:07.14 456 31.32 35.82
22. JIMENEZ GARCIA, Erika 09 Club Benavente Natacion 1:07.23 455 32.45 34.78
23. SAEZ FERNANDEZ, Lucia 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:07.31 453 31.56 35.75
24. SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, Sara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:07.43 450 31.89 35.54
25. ALIJA VALENCIANO, Celia 11 CD Acuatico Leon 1:07.92 441 32.37 35.55
26. MUÑOZ GARCÍA, Maria 10 C.D. Parquesol 1:08.04 438 32.14 35.90
27. MARIN BERMEJO, Mencia 12 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:08.48 430 33.02 35.46
28. VELA ALONSO, Jimena 10 C.D. Parquesol 1:08.56 429 32.51 36.05

MUÑOZ VELILLA, Elena 09 C.D. Parquesol 1:08.56 429 32.30 36.26
30. GARCIA MARCOS, Alicia Ainara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:08.87 423 32.63 36.24
31. CARRILLO VIAN, Sofia 11 C.N. Palencia 1:09.41 413 32.51 36.90
32. SACEDO PARIS, Maria 05 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 1:10.27 398 33.84 36.43
33. CALVO HUIDOBRO, Celia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:10.34 397
34. VEGA VAZQUEZ, Jimena 12 N. Casa De Asturias 1:10.64 392 33.44 37.20
35. CLIMENT CEMBRANOS, Marta 08 C.D. Parquesol 1:11.19 383 33.64 37.55
36. GONZALEZ NAVARRO, Iara 11 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:12.10 368 34.51 37.59
37. PEREZ RAMOS, Raquel 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:12.26 366 33.22 39.04
38. RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, Leyre 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:12.42 364 34.14 38.28
39. ALLER REY, Iria 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:12.56 361 34.16 38.40
40. LOPES SANCHEZ, Nerea 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:12.57 361 34.08 38.49
41. GARCIA CARRERA, Paula 09 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 1:12.79 358
42. GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, M. 11 CD Acuatico Leon 1:13.42 349 34.78 38.64
43. MARTIN DAVILA, Leyre 09 N. Casa De Asturias 1:13.61 346 34.00 39.61
44. SANCHEZ VILLENA, Claudia 07 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 1:14.00 341 35.47 38.53
45. MATA ORIVE, Yaiza 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:14.75 331 35.24 39.51

DIEZ RODRIGUEZ, Laura 98 N. Casa De Asturias 1:14.75 331 34.60 40.15
47. VIRUMBRALES NAVARRO, L. 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:16.08 313 36.23 39.85

Baja GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada


